CRAWFORD COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

October 15, 2012

TO: All Township and Village Clerks, School Treasurers, City Auditors

FROM: Crawford County Budget Commission

RE: 2013 Tax Rate Information

Enclosed is a copy of the “Resolution Accepting Rates” form which is required to be
approved and returned to the County Auditor by November 19, 2012.

The State Tax Commissioner granted an extension to the Budget Commission to
complete its” work until October 19, 2012. Please be reminded that this extension directs
cach entity to authorize the necessary tax levies to the County Auditor by November 19,

2012”. A copy of said extension is also enclosed.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation. Should you have any questions, please
contact Robin Hildebrand at 419-562-7941 ext. 1070.

112 East Mansfield Street, Bucyrus, Ohioc 44820



UL 10 2012 [:89EM DLV TAX EQUALLZATION 614-7529827 NC. 2833 P ?
I G0A0G)

[ TARATION JOURNAL

Office of the Tax Gommissioacr

30 E. Broad St, 22™ Floor ¢ Columbus, OH 43215 EN l R !

Date: ‘
The Honorable Robin Hildebrand 0CT1 62012
Crawford County Auditor
112 Bast Mansfield Street
Suite 105
Bucyrus, Ohio 44820

Entry Number; 12-10-0413

Re: Approval of further Extension for the Crawford County Budget Commission to Complete its
Work

The Tax Commissioner, upon consideration of the application filed by the County Auditor, as
secretary of the county budget commission, on September 27, 2012, for a further extension of
time beyond the statutory date of September first to complete its work, as provided by Revised
Code section 5705.27, finds that the further extension of time is necessary and hereby further
extends the approval from October 1, 2012 to October 19, 2012, as the date within which such
work shall be completed, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 5705.341 (last para.).

The Tax Commissioner also further extends the October first deadline contained in Ohio Revised
Code section 5705.34 for the political subdivision to authorize the necessary tax levies to the
auditor by the same number of days that the further extension to certify rates is granted by this
entry. Accordingly, the further approval for the political subdivision to authorize the necessary
tax levies to the auditor is hereby extended from October 30, 2012 to November 19, 2012, since
November 18, 2012 is a Sunday, O.R.C, §1.14. The County Auditor must notify each political
subdivision affected by this entry.

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE

ENTIY RECORDED IN THE TaX COMMISSIONER'S JOURNAL /s/ ] oseph W, Testa
JusePH W, TESTA Joseph W. '.I‘egta
‘TaX COMMISSIONER Tax C ommissioner

REE



RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMCUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE 10/11/12 17:37:36
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX RATES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR
VALUE: AGR RES SUB-CL1 MIN coM IND UTIL-RE SUB-CL2 UTIL-PP TOTAL
19 GALION /GALION CI 574370 84,321750 84,896120 19,469580 7,184130 26,653710 933040 112,482870
26 JEFFERSON/GALION S. 237450 4,458970 4,686420 28850 28850 38500 4,763770
31 POLK /GALION S. 6,060620 24,588400 30,649020 1,617720 1,720650 3,338370 1,155870 35,143260
48 POLK TWP /GALION S 17520 151440 168960 160890 13380 174270 343230
49 JEFFERSON/GALION S. 25410 25410 3980 3980 23390
GALICN CITY S.D. 6,915,370 120,435,930 21,281,020 o] 2,127,410 152,762,520
GALION CITY S.D. 113,520,560 o 8,918,160 30,199,180 0
TX/RT EF/RT REAL UTILITY GENERAL TOTAL
bl W o MILLS MILLS RECEIPTS *PERSONAL PROPERTY™* RECEIPTS
BOND/SCHOOL 19, 99 785 1137295.09 16061.95 1153357.04
# 33 7.550000000
2003/ /2030 7.550000000
CLASSRCOM FACILIT .50 74003.32 1063.71 75067 .03
# 34 .499783000
2005/ /2027 .457347000
CURRENT EXPENSE 7.73 1047279.03 16444.89 1063723.92
# 35 7.0134521%90
2001/2011/2015 6.709037060
CURRENT EXPENSE 8.00 1205080.88 17019.28 1222100.16
# 36 8.000000000
2012/ /2016 8.000000000
CURRENT EXPENSE C 22.70 1037865. 64 48292.21 1086157.85
# 37 6.133358400
1976/ / 9.307188000
CURRENT EXPENSE C 17.80 1611892.34 38080.64 1649972.98
4 38 9.642676300
1993/ / 14.919864800
GENERAL 3.90 587476.93 8296.90 5985773.83
# 39 3.9800000000
#: / 3.900000000
AL L LEVIES 145,259.58
6,700,893.23 6,846,152.81
10/11/12 17:37:09 T A X RATES AN D REDUCTTION FACTORS BOARD OF EDUC 2E. 7
RECORD NUMBER TAX RATE REDUCTION EFFCTVE # MILLS * TAXING DISTRICTS
votd/rnwd/expd IN MILLS FACTORS RATES INSIDE OUTSIDE
GALION CITY S.D. 19 26 31 48 49
33 BOND/SCHOOL 19,997,000 7..55 7.5500 7.55
2003/ /2030 7.5500
34 CLASSROOM FACILITIES £50 .000434 4998 .50
2005/ /2027 .085308 4573
35 CURRENT EXPENSE T.73 .092697 7.0135 iy -
2001/2011/2015 .132078 6.7090
36 CURRENT EXPENSE 8.00 8.0000 .00 TTTTTTTTmTTTTTTTTmTTTTTTTTT
2012/ /20186 8.0000
37 CURRENT EXPENSE CONT-PR 22.70 .729808 6.1334 22.70 T
1976/ / .563560 9.8072
38 CURRENT EXPENSE CONT-93 17.90 .461303 9.6427 17.90
1993/ / .166488 14.2199
39 GENERAL 3.90 3.3000 3.30
% / 3.3000



68.28 TOTAL
42.7394 TOTAL EFFECTIVE RATE, TAX CLASS ONE
51.4434 TOTAL EFFECTIVE RATE, TAX CLASS TWO
Continued



RESOLUTICN ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE io0/11/12 17:37:386
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX RATES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Crawford County, Ohio, has received the necessary tax information from all political
subdivisions for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1lst, 2013; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Crawford County, Ohio, has received from each entity the necessary informatiocn to establish
said rates and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Crawford County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this political subdivision togeth-
er with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this political subdivison and what part
thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill limitation;therefore be it

RESOLVED, By GALION CITY S.D. that the amocunts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certifcation, be
and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the taxz duplicate of said County the rate if each tax necessary to be levied
within and without the ten mill limitation as indicated above, andbe it further

RESCLVED, That GALION CITY S$.D. approved said rates on




